Chair Gary Gensler
Public Calendar
September 1, 2021 to September 30, 2021

Wednesday, September 1, 2021

7:30 am Testimony, European Parliament Committee

9:00 am Meeting with Dr. Jens Weidmann, President, Deutsche Bundesbank
10:00 am Meeting with Staff
11:00 am Meeting with Financial Stability Board (FSB) Advisory Group
12:00 pm Meeting with Staff

1:15 pm Meeting with Staff

2:00 pm Interview with Jen Wieczner, New York Magazine

3:15 pm Meeting with Staff

4:00 pm Meeting with Staff

5:00 pm Meeting with Staff

7:00 pm Meeting with Job Candidate

Thursday, September 2, 2021

8:30 am Meeting with Staff
9:00 am Meeting with Staff
10:15 am Meeting with Staff
11:30 am Meeting with New America Alliance (NAA): Solange Brooks, Chief Executive
Officer; Gerson Guzman, Chair of the Board; Leon Brujis, Board Member;
Manuel Gonzalez Mestre, Board Member; Peter Zaldivar, Principal, Kabouter
Management, LLC
1:00 pm Meeting with Staff
1:15 pm Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm Closed Commission Meeting
3:45 pm Meeting with Staff
4:15 pm Meeting with Staff
5:15 pm Meeting with Staff
6:15 pm Meeting with Staff
7:40 pm Meeting with Job Candidate
8:45 pm Meeting with Elisha Tuku, Senior Counsel, U.S. Senate Banking Committee

Friday, September 3, 2021

7:00 am Meeting with the International Organization of Securities Commission Financial
Stability Engagement Group (IOSCO FSEG)

8:30 am Meeting with Staff

9:30 am Meeting with Market-Axess: Richard McVey, Chief Executive Officer and
Chairman; Chris Concannon, President and Chief Operating Officer; Scott
Pintoff, General Counsel



10:15 am

11:00 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:15 pm
2:45 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:35 pm
5:30 pm
6:15 pm

Meeting with Futures Industry Association Principal Traders Group (FIA PTG):
Joanna Mallers, Vice President, FIA, Inc.; Nancy Stern, Chief Executive Officer
and Board Member, Allston Holdings LLC; Philip Pinc, General Counsel, Allston
Holdings LLC; Kevin Devlin, Chief Financial Officer, Allston Holdings LLC;
Jonah Platt, U.S. Head of Government & Regulatory Policy, Citadel Securities;
W. Graham Harper, Head of Public Policy and Market Structure, DRW Holdings,
LLC; Mark Wendland, Chief Operating Officer, DRW Holdings, LLC; Adam
Nunes, Head of Business Development, Hudson River Trading; Scott McClure,
Business Operations Manager, Hudson River Trading; Steve Waldron, Head of
Global Clearing, Jump Trading LLC; Max Joubert, Compliance Analyst, Jump
Trading LLC; Philip Reinckens, Business Development, Optiver; Liam Smith,
Head of Corporate Strategy, Optiver; Matthew Haraburda, President, XR Trading
LLC; Scott Parsons, Managing Partner, Delta Strategy Group; James Newsome,
Partner, Delta Strategy Group; James Overdahl, Partner, Delta Strategy Group;
Kevin Batteh, Partner, Delta Strategy Group; Daniel Austin, Counsel, Delta
Strategy Group; Edmund Perry, Policy Analyst, Delta Strategy Group

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Lael Brainard, Governor, Federal Reserve Board (FRB)

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Job Candidate

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Wednesday, September 8, 2021

7:30 am

9:00 am
10:45 am
11:30 am
12:30 pm

1:30 pm

1:45 pm

2:30 pm

4:30 pm

5:00 pm

5:30 pm

9:10 pm

Meeting with Financial Stability Board Standing Committee on the Assessment of
Vulnerabilities (FSB SCAV)

Meeting with Federal Housing Finance Oversight Board

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with SEC Investor Advisory Committee Executive Committee
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives Nancy Pelosi



Thursday, September 9, 2021

8:30 am Meeting with Staff
9:30 am Phone call with Senator Pat Toomey
10:00 am Remarks, SEC Investor Advisory Committee
10:30 am Meeting with Staff
11:00 am Meeting with Staff
1:00 pm Meeting with Financial Stability Oversight Committee (FSOC)
1:15 pm Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm Closed Commission Meeting
4:30 pm Meeting with Commissioner
5:30 pm Meeting with Staff
6:15 pm Meeting with Staff

Friday, September 10, 2021

10:00 am Meeting with Whitehouse Competition Council
11:45 am Meeting with Staff
12:30 pm Meeting with Staff
1:30 pm Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm Meeting with Staff
2:30 pm Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm Meeting with Financial and Banking Information Infrastructure Committee
(FBIIC)
4:15 pm Meeting with Staff
5:30 pm Meeting with Staff

Saturday, September 11, 2021

9:00 am Phone call with Chair Jay Powell, Federal Reserve
9:30 am Meeting with Staff

Sunday, September 12, 2021

12:30 pm Meeting with Staff

Monday, September 13, 2021

7:00 am Meeting with IOSCO

8:30 am Meeting with Staff

9:00 am Meeting with Staff

9:30 am Meeting with Staff
10:00 am Meeting with Staff
10:15 am Meeting with Senator Sherrod Brown
10:45 am Meeting with Staff




11:30 am
12:00 pm
12:15 pm

2:00 pm
2:45 pm
4:00 pm
4:05 pm
4:15 pm
5:00 pm
7:00 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with the Forum for Sustainable and Responsible Investment (USSIF):
Lisa Woll, Chief Executive Officer; Bryan McGannon, Director of Policy;
Diederik Timmer, Board Chair; Julie Gorte, Senior Vice President, Impax Asset
Management; Jonas Kron, Chief Advocacy Officer, Trillium Asset Management
Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Senator Jon Ossoff

Phone call with Congressman Steny Hoyer

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Jerome Powell, Chair, Federal Reserve

Tuesday, September 14, 2021

8:30 am
10:00 am
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:15 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:15 pm
7:00 pm

8:35 pm
9:00 pm

Meeting with Staff

Testimony, U.S. Senate Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with FSB SCAV

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Randal Quarles, Vice Chair for Supervision, FRB

Phone call with Job Candidate

Phone call with Gautam Raghavan, Deputy Assistant to the President & Deputy
Director, White House Presidential Personnel Office

Phone call with Job Candidate

Phone call with Job Candidate

Wednesday, September 15, 2021

7:00 am
9:00 am
9:30 am

10:00 am
10:30 am
10:45 am

Meeting with FSB SCAV

Interview with CNBC: Jim Cramer, David Faber, and Carl Quintanilla
Meeting with State Street Global Advisors (SSGA): Ronald O’Hanley, Chief
Executive Officer and Chairman; Cyrus Taraporevala, Chief Executive Officer;
Nadine Chakar, Executive Vice President and Head of the Digital Division;
Richard Lacaille, Executive Vice President and Head of Environmental, Social,
and Governance; Joseph Barry, Senior Vice President and Global Head of Public
Policy

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Interview with Paul Kiernan, The Wall Street Journal




1:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm

Interview with Stephanie Ruhle, NBC News

Closed Commission Meeting

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with Financial Stability Board Standing Committee on Supervisory and
Regulatory Cooperation (FSB SRC)

Friday, September 17, 2021

7:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:45 pm
4:30 pm
5:30 pm

Meeting with FSB SRC
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Job Candidate
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff

Saturday, September 18, 2021

11:00 am
11:40 am
6:30 pm
7:00 pm

Phone call with Mike Pyle, Chief Economic Advisor to the Vice President
Phone call with Job Candidate

Phone call with Rostin Behnam, Acting Chairman, CFTC

Phone call with Job Candidate

Sunday, September 19, 2021

11:00 am
1:30 pm

7:30 pm

Phone call with Neil MacBride, General Counsel, U.S. Department of Treasury
Phone call with John Williams, President and Chief Executive Officer, Federal
Reserve Bank of New York

Phone call with Jon Donenberg, Chief of Staff to Senator Elizabeth Warren

Monday, September 20, 2021

8:00 am
8:30 am
9:30 am
10:30 am
11:30 am

1:00 pm

Meeting with Christine Lagarde, President, European Central Bank (ECB)
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Speaking Engagement, The Alternative Reference Rate Committee’s SOFR
Symposium

Meeting with Staff




2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
7:50 pm
8:30 pm

Meeting with Secretary Janet Yellen, U.S. Department of the Treasury
Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Job Candidate

Meeting with Staff

Tuesday, September 21, 2021

8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:30 am
11:15 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm

2:30 pm
3:15 pm
4:15 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
8:30 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Job Candidate

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Interview with David Ignatius, The Washington Post

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Virtu Financial: Doug Cifu, Chief Executive Officer; Matthew
Levine, Chief Compliance Officer; Justin Waldie, General Counsel; Thomas
Merritt, Deputy General Counsel, Global Business Development, Corporate
Strategy, and Communications; Alan Sobba, Advisor

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Lev Menand, Associate Professor of Law, Columbia Law School

Wednesday, September 22, 2021

7:00 am
9:15 am
9:45 am
10:45 am
11:30 am
12:30 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:15 pm
3:10 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
6:15 pm
7:00 pm

Meeting with FSB SRC
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Commissioner
Meeting with Staff

Speaking Engagement, CII 2021 Fall Conference
Meeting with Commissioner
Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Commissioner
Phone call with Job Candidate




8:05 pm Phone call with Commissioner
8:15 pm Phone call with Commissioner
10:00 pm Phone call with Job Candidate

Thursday, September 23, 2021

8:30 am Meeting with Staff
9:15 am Meeting with Staff
10:15 am Meeting with Staff
12:15 pm Meeting with Staff
1:15 pm Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm Closed Commission Meeting
3:30 pm Phone call with Commissioner
4:00 pm Meeting with Staff
4:30 pm Meeting with Chair Jay Powell, Federal Reserve
5:00 pm Meeting with Staff
5:30 pm Meeting with FSB Steering Committee
6:15 pm Phone call with Edward Tilly, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, Chicago
Board of Options Exchange (CBOE)

Friday, September 24, 2021

7:30 am Meeting with FSB Steering Committee
10:00 am Meeting with Staff
11:00 am Interview with Reuters Editorial Board: Gina Chon and Robert Cox
12:00 pm Meeting with Staff

1:45 pm Meeting with Staff

3:00 pm Meeting with Staff

4:00 pm Meeting with Staff

4:45 pm Meeting with Staff

Saturday, September 25, 2021

11:30 am Meeting with Job Candidate

12:30 pm Meeting with Job Candidate
1:30 pm Meeting with Job Candidate
2:45 pm Phone call with Job Candidate

Sunday, September 26, 2021

8:45 am Meeting with Job Candidate
4:00 pm Meeting with Staff
8:40 pm Phone call with Rohit Chopra, Commissioner, Federal Trade Commission (FTC)

Monday, September 27, 2021




8:30 am
9:30 am
9:50 am

10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:15 pm
6:05 pm
6:35 pm
7:30 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with SEC Asset Management Advisory Committee
Speaking Engagement, SEC Small Business Capital Formation Advisory
Committee

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with FSB Plenary

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Closed Commission Meeting

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Commissioner

Phone call with Commissioner

Phone call with Job Candidate

Speaking Engagement, Vox Code Conference

Tuesday, September 28, 2021

7:00 am
9:15 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
1:00 pm

1:45 pm

2:40 pm
3:15 pm
3:30 pm
5:00 pm
7:45 pm

Meeting with FSB Plenary

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Robinhood: Vladimir Tenev, Chief Executive Officer; James
Swartwout, President and Chief Operating Officer; Daniel Gallagher, Chief Legal
Officer; Lucas Moskowitz, Deputy General Counsel; John Markle, Deputy
General Counsel; Aparna Chennapragada, Chief Product Officer; Benjamin
Brown, Principal, Blue Ridge Law & Policy

Meeting with Moody’s Investors Service: Robert Fauber, President and Chief
Executive Officer; Kathyanne Cohen, Senior Vice President; John Goggins,
General Counsel

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Job Candidate

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Duane DesParte, Acting Chairperson, Public Company
Accounting Oversight Board (PCAOB)

Wednesday, September 29, 2021




7:30 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:25 am
10:00 am
11:35 am
11:55 am
12:05 pm

1:00 pm

1:45 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm

4:45 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm

Meeting with Martin Moloney, Secretary General, [OSCO

Meeting with Anat Guetta, Chair, Israel Securities Authority

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Congressman Andy Barr

Phone call with Minyon Moore, Principal, Dewey Square Group

Open Commission Meeting

Phone call with Commissioner

Phone call with Commissioner

Speaking Engagement, Financial Times Future of Asset Management North
America Conference

Meeting with JPMorgan Chase: Jamie Dimon, Chief Executive Officer; Judy
Miller, Chief of Staff; Michelle Mesack, Managing Director, Head of Federal
Government Relations; Yazmeane Watson, Global Government Relations
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with William Gurley, General Partner, Benchmark

Meeting with Wells Fargo: Charlie Scharf, President and Chief Executive Officer;
William Daley, Vice Chairman, Public Affairs; Barry Sommers, Chief Executive
Officer of Wealth and Investment Management

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Joseph Longo, Chair, Australian Securities and Investment
Commission

Thursday, September 30, 2021

8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:45 am
10:15 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
1:00 pm
1:15 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm

3:00 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm

Meeting with Former Senator Blanche Lincoln
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Congresswoman Cindy Axne
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Congresswoman Maxine Waters, Chair of House Financial
Services Committee

Phone call with Congressman David Scott
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff




