Chair Gary Gensler Public Calendar September 1, 2021 to September 30, 2021

Wednesday, September 1, 2021

7:30 am	Testimony, European Parliament Committee
9:00 am	Meeting with Dr. Jens Weidmann, President, Deutsche Bundesbank
10:00 am	Meeting with Staff
11:00 am	Meeting with Financial Stability Board (FSB) Advisory Group
12:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
1:15 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm	Interview with Jen Wieczner, New York Magazine
3:15 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
7:00 pm	Meeting with Job Candidate

Thursday, September 2, 2021

8:30 am	Meeting with Staff
9:00 am	Meeting with Staff
10:15 am	Meeting with Staff
11:30 am	Meeting with New America Alliance (NAA): Solange Brooks, Chief Executive
	Officer; Gerson Guzman, Chair of the Board; Leon Brujis, Board Member;
	Manuel Gonzalez Mestre, Board Member; Peter Zaldivar, Principal, Kabouter
	Management, LLC
1:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
1:15 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm	Closed Commission Meeting
3:45 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:15 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:15 pm	Meeting with Staff
6:15 pm	Meeting with Staff
7:40 pm	Meeting with Job Candidate
8:45 pm	Meeting with Elisha Tuku, Senior Counsel, U.S. Senate Banking Committee

Friday, September 3, 2021

7:00 am	Meeting with the International Organization of Securities Commission Financial
	Stability Engagement Group (IOSCO FSEG)
8:30 am	Meeting with Staff
9:30 am	Meeting with Market-Axess: Richard McVey, Chief Executive Officer and
	Chairman; Chris Concannon, President and Chief Operating Officer; Scott
	Pintoff, General Counsel

10:15 am	Meeting with Futures Industry Association Principal Traders Group (FIA PTG): Joanna Mallers, Vice President, FIA, Inc.; Nancy Stern, Chief Executive Officer and Board Member, Allston Holdings LLC; Philip Pinc, General Counsel, Allston Holdings LLC; Kevin Devlin, Chief Financial Officer, Allston Holdings LLC; Jonah Platt, U.S. Head of Government & Regulatory Policy, Citadel Securities; W. Graham Harper, Head of Public Policy and Market Structure, DRW Holdings, LLC; Mark Wendland, Chief Operating Officer, DRW Holdings, LLC; Adam Nunes, Head of Business Development, Hudson River Trading; Scott McClure, Business Operations Manager, Hudson River Trading; Steve Waldron, Head of Global Clearing, Jump Trading LLC; Max Joubert, Compliance Analyst, Jump Trading LLC; Philip Reinckens, Business Development, Optiver; Liam Smith, Head of Corporate Strategy, Optiver; Matthew Haraburda, President, XR Trading LLC; Scott Parsons, Managing Partner, Delta Strategy Group; James Newsome, Partner, Delta Strategy Group; James Overdahl, Partner, Delta Strategy Group; Kevin Batteh, Partner, Delta Strategy Group; Daniel Austin, Counsel, Delta Strategy Group; Edmund Perry, Policy Analyst, Delta Strategy Group
11:00 am	Meeting with Staff
12:00 pm	Phone call with Lael Brainard, Governor, Federal Reserve Board (FRB)
1:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
1:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:15 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:45 pm	Meeting with Job Candidate
3:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
4:35 pm	Meeting with Staff

- 5:30 pm Meeting with Staff
- 6:15 pm Meeting with Staff

Wednesday, September 8, 2021

- 7:30 am Meeting with Financial Stability Board Standing Committee on the Assessment of Vulnerabilities (FSB SCAV)
- 9:00 am Meeting with Federal Housing Finance Oversight Board
- 10:45 am Meeting with Staff
- 11:30 am Meeting with Staff
- 12:30 pm Meeting with Staff
- 1:30 pm Meeting with SEC Investor Advisory Committee Executive Committee
- 1:45 pm Meeting with Staff
- 2:30 pm Meeting with Staff
- 4:30 pm Meeting with Commissioner
- 5:00 pm Meeting with Staff
- 5:30 pm Meeting with Staff
- 9:10 pm Phone call with Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives Nancy Pelosi

Thursday, September 9, 2021

8:30 am	Meeting with Staff
9:30 am	Phone call with Senator Pat Toomey

- 10:00 am Remarks, SEC Investor Advisory Committee
- 10:30 am Meeting with Staff
- 11:00 am Meeting with Staff
- 1:00 pm Meeting with Financial Stability Oversight Committee (FSOC)
- 1:15 pm Meeting with Staff
- 3:00 pm Closed Commission Meeting
- 4:30 pm Meeting with Commissioner
- 5:30 pm Meeting with Staff
- 6:15 pm Meeting with Staff

Friday, September 10, 2021

10:00 am	Meeting with Whitehouse Competition Council
11:45 am	Meeting with Staff
12:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
1:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with Financial and Banking Information Infrastructure Committee
	(FBIIC)
4:15 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:30 pm	Meeting with Staff

Saturday, September 11, 2021

9:00 am Phone call with Chair Jay Powell, Federal Reserve

9:30 am Meeting with Staff

Sunday, September 12, 2021

12:30 pm Meeting with Staff

Monday, September 13, 2021

- 7:00 am Meeting with IOSCO
- 8:30 am Meeting with Staff
- 9:00 am Meeting with Staff
- 9:30 am Meeting with Staff
- 10:00 am Meeting with Staff
- 10:15 am Meeting with Senator Sherrod Brown
- 10:45 am Meeting with Staff

11:30 am	Meeting with Staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
12:15 pm	Meeting with the Forum for Sustainable and Responsible Investment (USSIF):
	Lisa Woll, Chief Executive Officer; Bryan McGannon, Director of Policy;
	Diederik Timmer, Board Chair; Julie Gorte, Senior Vice President, Impax Asset
	Management; Jonas Kron, Chief Advocacy Officer, Trillium Asset Management
2:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
2:45 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:00 pm	Phone call with Senator Jon Ossoff
4:05 pm	Phone call with Congressman Steny Hoyer
4:15 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
7:00 pm	Phone call with Jerome Powell, Chair, Federal Reserve

Tuesday, September 14, 2021

8:30 am	Meeting with Staff
10:00 am	Testimony, U.S. Senate Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs
1:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with FSB SCAV
3:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:15 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:30 pm	Phone call with Randal Quarles, Vice Chair for Supervision, FRB
6:15 pm	Phone call with Job Candidate
7:00 pm	Phone call with Gautam Raghavan, Deputy Assistant to the President & Deputy
	Director, White House Presidential Personnel Office
8:35 pm	Phone call with Job Candidate
9:00 pm	Phone call with Job Candidate

Wednesday, September 15, 2021

7:00 am 9:00 am 9:30 am	Meeting with FSB SCAV Interview with CNBC: Jim Cramer, David Faber, and Carl Quintanilla Meeting with State Street Global Advisors (SSGA): Ronald O'Hanley, Chief Executive Officer and Chairman; Cyrus Taraporevala, Chief Executive Officer; Nadine Chakar, Executive Vice President and Head of the Digital Division; Richard Lacaille, Executive Vice President and Head of Environmental, Social, and Governance; Joseph Barry, Senior Vice President and Global Head of Public Policy
10:00 am	Meeting with Staff
10:30 am	Meeting with Staff
10:45 am	Interview with Paul Kiernan, The Wall Street Journal

- 1:00 pm Interview with Stephanie Ruhle, NBC News
- 2:00 pm Closed Commission Meeting
- 3:30 pm Meeting with Staff
- 4:00 pm Meeting with Commissioner
- 4:30 pm Meeting with Financial Stability Board Standing Committee on Supervisory and Regulatory Cooperation (FSB SRC)

Friday, September 17, 2021

7:00 am	Meeting with FSB SRC
9:30 am	Meeting with Staff
10:00 am	Meeting with Staff
11:00 am	Meeting with Job Candidate
12:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
12:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:45 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:30 pm	Meeting with Staff

Saturday, September 18, 2021

11:00 am	Phone call with Mike Pyle, Chief Economic Advisor to the Vice President
11:40 am	Phone call with Job Candidate
6:30 pm	Phone call with Rostin Behnam, Acting Chairman, CFTC
7:00 pm	Phone call with Job Candidate

Sunday, September 19, 2021

11:00 am P	hone call with Neil MacBride, General Counsel, U.S. Department of Treasury
1:30 pm P	hone call with John Williams, President and Chief Executive Officer, Federal
R	eserve Bank of New York
7:30 pm P	hone call with Jon Donenberg, Chief of Staff to Senator Elizabeth Warren

Monday, September 20, 2021

8:00 am	Meeting with Christine Lagarde, President, European Central Bank (ECB)
8:30 am	Meeting with Staff
9:30 am	Meeting with Staff
10:30 am	Meeting with Staff
11:30 am	Speaking Engagement, The Alternative Reference Rate Committee's SOFR
	Symposium
1:00 pm	Meeting with Staff

- 2:00 pm Meeting with Secretary Janet Yellen, U.S. Department of the Treasury
- Meeting with Commissioner 2:30 pm
- Meeting with Staff 3:00 pm
- 3:30 pm Meeting with Staff
- 5:00 pm Meeting with Staff
- Meeting with Staff 5:30 pm
- 6:00 pm Meeting with Staff
- 7:50 pm Phone call with Job Candidate
- 8:30 pm Meeting with Staff

Tuesday, September 21, 2021

8:30 am	Meeting with Staff
9:00 am	Meeting with Staff
9:30 am	Meeting with Job Candidate
10:30 am	Meeting with Staff
11:15 am	Meeting with Staff
12:00 pm	Interview with David Ignatius, The Washington Post
1:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with Virtu Financial: Doug Cifu, Chief Executive Officer; Matthew
	Levine, Chief Compliance Officer; Justin Waldie, General Counsel; Thomas
	Merritt, Deputy General Counsel, Global Business Development, Corporate
	Strategy, and Communications; Alan Sobba, Advisor
2:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:15 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:15 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
6:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
8:30 pm	Phone call with Lev Menand, Associate Professor of Law, Columbia Law School

Wednesday, September 22, 2021

7:00 am	Meeting with FSB SRC
9:15 am	Meeting with Staff
9:45 am	Meeting with Staff
10:45 am	Meeting with Staff
11.20 am	Mosting with Staff

- Meeting with Staff 11:30 am
- 12:30 pm Meeting with Staff Meeting with Staff
- 1:30 pm
- 2:00 pm Meeting with Commissioner
- Meeting with Staff 2:15 pm
- Speaking Engagement, CII 2021 Fall Conference 3:10 pm
- 4:30 pm Meeting with Commissioner
- 5:00 pm Meeting with Staff
- 6:15 pm Phone call with Commissioner
- 7:00 pm Phone call with Job Candidate

8:05 pm	Phone call with Commissioner
8:15 pm	Phone call with Commissioner
10:00 pm	Phone call with Job Candidate

Thursday, September 23, 2021

8:30 am	Meeting with Staff
9:15 am	Meeting with Staff
10:15 am	Meeting with Staff
12:15 pm	Meeting with Staff
1:15 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm	Closed Commission Meeting
3:30 pm	Phone call with Commissioner
4:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:30 pm	Meeting with Chair Jay Powell, Federal Reserve
5:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:30 pm	Meeting with FSB Steering Committee
6:15 pm	Phone call with Edward Tilly, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, Chicago
	Board of Options Exchange (CBOE)

Friday, September 24, 2021

7:30 am	Meeting with FSB Steering Committee
10:00 am	Meeting with Staff
11:00 am	Interview with Reuters Editorial Board: Gina Chon and Robert Cox
12:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
1:45 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:45 pm	Meeting with Staff

Saturday, September 25, 2021

11:30 am	Meeting v	with Job	Candidate
----------	-----------	----------	-----------

- 12:30 pm Meeting with Job Candidate
- 1:30 pm Meeting with Job Candidate
- 2:45 pm Phone call with Job Candidate

Sunday, September 26, 2021

8:45 am	Meeting with Job Candidate	

4:00 pm Meeting with Staff

8:40 pm Phone call with Rohit Chopra, Commissioner, Federal Trade Commission (FTC)

Monday, September 27, 2021

8:30 am	Meeting with Staff
9:30 am	Meeting with SEC Asset Management Advisory Committee
9:50 am	Speaking Engagement, SEC Small Business Capital Formation Advisory
<i>7.20</i> um	Committee
10:30 am	Meeting with Staff
11:00 am	Meeting with Staff
11:30 am	Meeting with Staff
1:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
2:30 pm	Meeting with FSB Plenary
3:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
4:30 pm	Closed Commission Meeting
5:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:15 pm	Phone call with Commissioner
6:05 pm	Phone call with Commissioner
6:35 pm	Phone call with Job Candidate
7:30 pm	Speaking Engagement, Vox Code Conference

Tuesday, September 28, 2021

7:00 am	Meeting with FSB Plenary
9:15 am	Meeting with Staff
10:00 am	Meeting with Staff
11:00 am	Meeting with Staff
11:30 am	Meeting with Staff
1:00 pm	Meeting with Robinhood: Vladimir Tenev, Chief Executive Officer; James
-	Swartwout, President and Chief Operating Officer; Daniel Gallagher, Chief Legal
	Officer; Lucas Moskowitz, Deputy General Counsel; John Markle, Deputy
	General Counsel; Aparna Chennapragada, Chief Product Officer; Benjamin
	Brown, Principal, Blue Ridge Law & Policy
1:45 pm	Meeting with Moody's Investors Service: Robert Fauber, President and Chief
	Executive Officer; Kathyanne Cohen, Senior Vice President; John Goggins,
	General Counsel
2:40 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:15 pm	Phone call with Job Candidate
3:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
7:45 pm	Phone call with Duane DesParte, Acting Chairperson, Public Company
-	Accounting Oversight Board (PCAOB)

Wednesday, September 29, 2021

7:30 am	Meeting with Martin Moloney, Secretary General, IOSCO
8:00 am	Meeting with Anat Guetta, Chair, Israel Securities Authority
8:30 am	Meeting with Staff
9:00 am	Meeting with Congressman Andy Barr
9:25 am	Phone call with Minyon Moore, Principal, Dewey Square Group
10:00 am	Open Commission Meeting
11:35 am	Phone call with Commissioner
11:55 am	Phone call with Commissioner
12:05 pm	Speaking Engagement, Financial Times Future of Asset Management North
	America Conference
1:00 pm	Meeting with JPMorgan Chase: Jamie Dimon, Chief Executive Officer; Judy
	Miller, Chief of Staff; Michelle Mesack, Managing Director, Head of Federal
	Government Relations; Yazmeane Watson, Global Government Relations
1:45 pm	Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with William Gurley, General Partner, Benchmark
4:00 pm	Meeting with Wells Fargo: Charlie Scharf, President and Chief Executive Officer;
	William Daley, Vice Chairman, Public Affairs; Barry Sommers, Chief Executive
	Officer of Wealth and Investment Management
4:45 pm	Meeting with Staff
5:30 pm	Meeting with Staff
6:00 pm	Meeting with Joseph Longo, Chair, Australian Securities and Investment
	Commission

Thursday, September 30, 2021

8:00 am	Meeting with Former Senator Blanche Lincoln
8:30 am	Meeting with Staff
9:00 am	Meeting with Staff
9:45 am	Meeting with Staff
10:15 am	Meeting with Staff
11:00 am	Phone call with Congresswoman Cindy Axne
11:30 am	Meeting with Staff
1:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
1:15 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
2:30 pm	Phone call with Congresswoman Maxine Waters, Chair of House Financial
-	Services Committee
3:00 pm	Phone call with Congressman David Scott
4:00 pm	Meeting with Staff
= 00	

5:00 pm Meeting with Staff